:H \$65.00 4770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Medal LLC		10/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gold Medal, Inc.	
Street Address:	5250 Highbanks Rd., Suite 630	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4770612	RUN GUM
Registration Number:	4783653	RUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne E. Tingleaf

Address Line 1: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Calhoun
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Calhoun/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Conversion - Gold Medal LLC to Gold Medal, Inc#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion - Gold Medal LLC to Gold Medal, Inc#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion - Gold Medal LLC to Gold Medal, Inc#page3.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Gold Medal LLC to Gold Medal, Inc#page4.tif source=Articles of Conversion - Gold Medal LLC to Gold Medal, Inc#page5.tif

611349-96

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF GOLD MEDAL LLC

OCT 0 9 2018

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

- Name and Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion: Gold Medal LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (Oregon Registry Number 611349-96).
- Name and Type of Business Entity After Conversion: Gold Medal, Inc., an Oregon corporation.
- Plan of Conversion: The Plan of Conversion was duly authorized and approved by the members of Gold Medal LLC in accordance with the provisions of ORS 63.473. A copy of the Plan of Conversion is attached as Exhibit I.
- EFFECTIVE DATE: The conversion is effective as of the date of filing of these Articles 4. of Conversion with the Oregon Secretary of State.
- INDIVIDUAL WITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE. The undersigned are the members of the 5. entity with direct knowledge of the operations and business activities of the entity.

DATED: October 3, 2018

GOLD MEDAL LLC

Nicholas Boone Symmonds, Member

6990 Chakarun Lane SE Salem, Oregon 97306

By:

Sam Howard Lapray, Member 6990 Chakarun Lane SE Salem, Oregon 97306

Person to contact about this filing: Benjamin M. Kearney

Daytime phone number: 541-484-0188

1 - ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

GOLD MEDAL, INC

EXHIBIT I

PLAN OF CONVERSION

This Plan of Conversion sets forth the terms and conditions under which Gold Medal LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, will convert to an Oregon corporation.

SECTION 1 DEFINITIONS

"Business Entity" means:

- (a) before the Effective Time, Gold Medal LLC, an Oregon limited liability company; and
- (b) after the Effective Time, Gold Medal, Inc., an Oregon corporation.

"Effective Time" means the effective time and date of the Articles of Conversion filed with the Oregon Secretary of State.

SECTION 2 BUSINESS ENTITY PRIOR TO CONVERSION

The name and type of the Business Entity prior to conversion is:

Name State of Organization Type of Entity

Gold Medal LLC Oregon Limited liability company

SECTION 3 BUSINESS ENTITY AFTER CONVERSION

The name and type of the Business Entity after conversion will be:

Name State of Organization Type of Entity

Gold Medal, Inc. Oregon Corporation

SECTION 4 MATERIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 4.1 Conversion. At the Effective Time, the Business Entity will convert from an Oregon limited liability company to an Oregon corporation.
- 4.2 Assets and Liabilities: The title to all real estate and other property owned by the Business Entity before the Effective Time shall be vested in the Business Entity after the Effective Time without reversion or impairment. The Business Entity after the Effective Time assumes all liabilities and obligations of the Business Entity before the Effective Time as of the Effective Time. Any proceeding pending against the Business Entity before the Effective Time may be continued as if the conversion did not occur or the Business Entity after the Effective Time may be substituted in the proceeding for the Business Entity before the Effective Time.

1 - PLAN OF CONVERSION

N:\F - NGold Medal, Inc. 20622\Corporate Conversion 20622-1\Plan of Conversion FINAL.docx

Exhibit I Page 1

- 4.3 Directors. The members of the Business Entity before the Effective Time and Nathan Woods will be the directors of the Business Entity after the Effective Time.
- **4.4 Officers.** The following individuals will be the officers of the Business Entity after the Effective Time:

President Nicholas B. Symmonds

Secretary Nathan Woods
Treasurer Sam H. Lapray

The above-named individuals shall serve in the office set opposite their names to serve until respective successors have been duly appointed.

SECTION 5 CONVERSION OF OWNERSHIP INTERESTS

Each 50% membership interest in the Business Entity will be converted into 8,500 shares of common stock of the Business Entity.

SECTION 6 ADDITIONAL ORGANIZATIONAL INFORMATION

The additional organizational information set forth on the attached **Exhibit A** will govern the Business Entity after the Effective Time.

SECTION 7 CERTIFICATES

After the Effective Time, any certificate representing an ownership interest of the Business Entity before the Effective Time will represent the consideration into which the ownership interest of the Business Entity was converted. If the owner of a certificate representing an ownership interest of the Business Entity that was converted into shares of the Business Entity surrenders the certificate to the Business Entity after the Effective Time, the Business Entity will cancel the certificate and issue the owner one or more new certificates representing the shares of the Business Entity into which the ownership interest of the Business Entity was converted.

SECTION 8 CONSENT

The members of the Business Entity before the Effective Time have approved this plan as evidenced by their signatures below and by adoption of that certain Consent of Members dated October 3, 2018.

SECTION 9 CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

After the Effective Time, the Business Entity shall carry on the business now being carried on by the Business Entity before the Effective Time.

2 - PLAN OF CONVERSION

N:\F - J\Gold Medal, Inc. 20622\Corporate Conversion 20622-1\Plan of Conversion FINAL.docx

Exhibit I Page 2

SECTION 10 ABANDONMENT

At any time before the Effective Time, this Plan of Conversion may be abandoned by the members of the Business Entity.

The undersigned, being the members of Gold Medal LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, hereby adopts this Plan of Conversion.

Nicholas Boone Symmonds, Member

Sam Howard Lapray, Member

3 – PLAN OF CONVERSION
N:\F - N:\Gold Medal, Inc. 20622\Corporate Conversion 20622-1\Plan of Conversion FINAL.docx

Exhibit I Page 3

611349-96

EXHIBIT A

Additional Organizational Information

Section 1. Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Conversion and this Plan of Conversion shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Gold Medal, Inc. (the "Corporation") as of the Effective Time.

Section 2. Duration. The Corporation's duration shall be perpetual.

Section 3. Shares. The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated common stock. The total number of shares of common stock presently authorized is 20,000 shares, each having a par value of \$0.0001. Each outstanding share of common stock shall be entitled to one vote.

Section 4. Initial Registered Agent and Office. The name of the Corporation's initial registered agent is Benjamin M. Kearney, and the address of the initial registered office is 800 Willamette Street, Suite 800, Eugene, Oregon 97401.

Section 5. Address for Mailing Notices. The Corporation Division may mail notices to 800 Willamette Street, Suite 800, Eugene, Oregon 97401, Attn: Benjamin M. Kearney.

Section 6. Incorporator. The name and address of the incorporator are:

Benjamin M. Kearney Arnold Gallagher P.C. 800 Willamette Street, Suite 800 Eugene, Oregon 97401

Section 7. Director Liability. No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for conduct as a director; provided that this article shall not eliminate the liability of a director for any act or omission for which such elimination of liability is not permitted under the Oregon Business Corporation Act. No amendment to or repeal of this article shall apply to or have any effect on the liability of any director of the Corporation for any act or omission which occurs prior to the effective date of any such amendment or repeal. No amendment to the Oregon Business Corporation Act that further limits the acts or omissions for which elimination of liability is permitted shall affect the liability of a director for any act or omission which occurs prior to the effective date of such amendment.

Section 8. Indemnification: The corporation elects to indemnify its directors, officers, employees, agents for liability and related expenses under ORS 58.185 or 60.387 – 60.414.

I - EXHIBIT A: ADDITIONAL ORGANIZATIONAL INFORMATION

Exhibit I Page 4